I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

				Date of	Date	Committee / Ofc	PUBLIC HEARING	DATE COMMITTEE	
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	FRANK B. AGUON, JR.	Relative to commending and congratulating Patrick A.I.	02/09/16	02/23/16					02/17/16
		Cruz on the occasion of his retirement after twenty-five	9:57 a.m.						
		(25) years of dedicated, professional, and exceptional							
281-33		service with the Guam Fire Department, and to further							
(COR)		extending a sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'							
		and best wishes to him in his future endeavors on							
		behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of							
		Guam.							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 281-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

FRANK B. AGUON, JR. <u>R. J. Respicio</u> T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada Frank F. Blas, Jr. B. J.F. Cruz James V. Espaldon Brant T. McCreadie Tommy Morrison T. R. Muña Barnes Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Mary Camacho Torres N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to commending and congratulating Patrick A.I. Cruz on the occasion of his retirement after twenty-five (25) years of dedicated, professional, and exceptional service with the Guam Fire Department, and to further extending a sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' and best wishes to him in his future endeavors on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam.

1BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I2MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Patrick A. I. Cruz is celebrating his retirement with his wife of thirty-four (34) years, Bertha M. Cruz; his three (3) children: Leona, Lance and Myron; and his two (2) wonderful grandchildren, Maliya and Kody; and 1 WHEREAS, Patrick A. I. Cruz began his government of Guam career 2 following in his father's footsteps, retired Fire Chief Francisco G. Cruz; and with 3 perseverance he succeeded in becoming a firefighter of the Guam Fire Department 4 (GFD). In September 1990, he attended the Fire Academy and with hard work and 5 determination he was promoted to the position of Firefighter I in March 1991; and

6 WHEREAS, after providing six (6) years of first-rate emergency medical 7 services with the Guam Fire Department, Patrick was awarded with a Certificate of 8 Recognition in June 1997. He also received a Letter of Appreciation for performing 9 rescue operations with the U.S. Department of the Navy; and

WHEREAS, throughout his career with the Guam Fire Department, Patrick A.
 I. Cruz had received numerous letters of recognition and letters of commendation for
 various rescue operations; and in January 2007, Patrick received Certificates of
 Achievement from the Emergency Management Institute through FEMA; and

WHEREAS, after years of determination and commitment to the Guam Fire
Department, Patrick was promoted to the position of Fire Service Specialist in March
2008, and since then has held this position. In 2009, he retired from the Guam Army
National Guard after serving for twenty-eight (28) years; and

WHEREAS, after his retirement from the Guam Fire Department, Patrick plans to spend more quality time with his lovely wife, his children, and his two (2) grandchildren, while also enjoying the things he loves to do, such as fishing; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, commend and congratulate Patrick A.I. Cruz on the occasion of his retirement after twenty-five (25) years of dedicated, professional, and exceptional service with the Guam Fire Department; and does further extend a sincere *Un* Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' and best wishes to him in his future endeavors; and be
 it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
the same be thereafter transmitted to Patrick A.I. Cruz; to Chief Joey San Nicolas,
Guam Fire Department; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, *I Maga'låhen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 17TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2016.

BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ **RORY J. RESPIC** Acting Speaker Chairperson, Committee on Rules TINA ROSE\MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary

COMMITTEE ON RULES



I Mina'trentai Tres na Líheslaturan Guåhan • 33RD Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hagătña, Guam 96910 www.roryforguam.com • email: cor@guamlegislature.org • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

hilling f

PA 19

Resolution No. 281-33 (COR) Frank B. Aguon, Jr.- "Relative to commending and congratulating Patrick A.I. Cruz on the occasion of his retirement after twenty-five (25) years of dedicated, professional, and exceptional service with the Guam Fire Department, and to further extending a sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' and best wishes to him in his future endeavors on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam.

	SIGNATURE		DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Rory J. Respicio						
Chairperson						
Senator Thomas C. Ada	f		at a l	a second		
Vice-Chairperson	Email		2/16/16 2/16/16	1		
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	Email		olilalii			
Member	torred !		2710/10	-		
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz	email		2/16/16			
Member	Enceri		2/10/16	here		
Legislative Secretary				/		
Tina Rose Muña Barnes	Email		2/16/16	Laurent		
Member						
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr.	LAN .	and the second se	1.1	- Aller		
Member			2/11/14			
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.						
Member						
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas	t-na all		01.11.	and the second se		
Member	Email		2/16/16			
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D.						
Member						
Senator V. Anthony Ada	mail		2/16/16			
Minority Leader	Email		21 1910			
Senator Mary Camacho Torres						
Minority Member						

For Sponsor's Office 1	Use Only	20	
Sponsor Signature: Staff Contact Person:	Th.	Burs Rote.	
For COR/Clerk's Offi	ice Use Only		
<u>Certified</u>	Returned	No. In	

Name 2/17/16 Date: Notes: